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Date Minimum
# of Days

Event

3/7/2022, Monday 0 Planned Advertisement

3/21/2022, Monday
14

Current Advertisement

3/28/2022, Monday 7 Virtual Mandatory Pre-Proposal meeting at 09:00 a.m. local
time.

5/13/2022, Friday

46

Deadline for submittal of questions, for which a response is
assured, prior to the submission of the Technical and Bid Price
Proposals. All questions shall be submitted to the Pre-Bid Q&A
website.

5/13/2022, Friday
0

Final deadline for submission of requests for Design Exceptions
or Design Variations

5/19/2022, Thursday

6

Deadline for the Department to post responses to the Pre-Bid
Q&A website for questions submitted by the Design-Build
Firms prior to the submittal of the Proposal.

5/20/2022, Friday 1 The Design Build firm must complete Low Bid Design-Build
Qualification Validation Form No. 700-011-36, for all
qualifying team members, at least 24 hours in advance of the
scheduled letting. The Form shall be submitted to the
appropriate district (to the Design-Build email account
designated for submittals), who will confirm qualification for
the prospective Design-Build Firm. The formmust be submitted
at least 24 hours in advance of the response deadline (Bids Due
Date).

5/23/2022, Monday
3

Technical Proposals and Price Proposals due in District Office
by 10:00 a.m. local time

5/25/2022, Wednesday
2

Public announcing of Price Proposals at: 2:00 p.m. local time in
801 N. Broadway Ave, Bartow Fl. 33830

6/1/2022, Wednesday

7

Public Meeting of Technical Review Committee to determine
Responsiveness of Technical Proposal(s) at: 2:00 p.m. local
time in 801 North Broadway Ave. Bartow Fl. 33830

6/7/2022, Tuesday
6

Public Meeting of Date Selection Committee to determine
intended Award 801 North Broadway Ave. Bartow Fl. 33830

6/7/2022, Tuesday 0 Final Selection Posting Date

6/21/2022, Tuesday 14 FHWA Concurrence to Award

6/28/2022, Tuesday 7 Anticipated Award Date

7/19/2022, Tuesday 21 Anticipated Execution Date

III. Threshold Requirements.

A. Qualifications

Proposers are required to be pre-qualified in all work types required for the Project. The Technical
qualification requirements of Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.) Chapter 14-75 and all qualification
requirements of F.A.C. Chapter 14-22, based on the applicable category of the Project, must be satisfied.

B. Joint Venture Firm


